2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-31
Riverside County Transportation Commission
Comparison Report
(in $000's)

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost
Riverside Local Hwy 3120002 RIV181050 19-12 2 CAR63 0o $13,540
IN WESTERN RIV CO IN THE CITY OF EASTVALE - CONSTRUCT THE LIMONITE AVE GAP CLOSURE AND CONSTRUCT BRIDGE OVER CUCAMONGA CREEK INCLUDING CAPACITY ENHANCEMENT.

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24
AGENCY '18/19 350 300 (0] 650
AGENCY '20/21 0 (0] 6,000 6,000
AGENCY ' 350 300 6,000 6,650
WRVTUMF '18/19 254 636 (0] 890
WRVTUMF '20/21 0 (0] 6,000 6,000
WRVTUMF ' 254 636 6,000 6,890
Agency: CITY OF EASTVALE Project TOTALS: 604 936 12,000 13,540 0 1,540 0] 12,000 o] o] 0
SCAG Change Reason NEW PROJECT
Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost
Riverside Local Hwy 3120002 RIV181050 19-31 3 CAR63 0o $28,849
IN WESTERN RIV CO IN THE CITY OF EASTVALE - CONSTRUCT THE LIMONITE AVE GAP CLOSURE AND CONSTRUCT BRIDGE OVER CUCAMONGA CREEK INCLUDING CAPACITY ENHANCEMENT.
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24
AGENCY '20/21 1,310 422 0] 1,732
AGENCY '21/22 (0] (0] 13,814 13,814
AGENCY ' 1,310 422 13,814 15,546
SB1 '21/22 (0] (0] 9,475 9,475
SB1 ' 0 (0] 9,475 9,475
WRVTUMF '19/20 1,540 (0] (0] 1,540
WRVTUMF '20/21 0 210 0 210
WRVTUMF '21/22 (0] (0] 2,078 2,078
WRVTUMF ' 1,540 210 2,078 3,828
Agency: CITY OF EASTVALE Project TOTALS: 2,850 632 25,367 28,849 (0] (0] 1,540 1,942 25,367 [0] 0]
SCAG Change Reason COST INCREASE, FUND SOURCE CHANGE
Pct_Change +113.06% Cost_Difference +$15,309 Status Programmed




2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-31
Riverside County Transportation Commission
Comparison Report
(in $000's)

Co. Sys RTPID Amd Ver

Local Hwy RIV011240 RIV011240 19-17 17

Project ID Program Rt PMB

CAX61 0

PME

Riverside $90,500

Total Project Cost

IN CORONA ON EXISTING MCKINLEY ST - CONSTRUCT UP TO 4 LANE GRADE SEPARATION OVERCROSSING BRIDGE OVER EXISTING BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONS OF STRUCTURAL WALLS, DRAINAGE FACILITIES, BIKE &

Fund
GASCITY
GASCITY
SB 132
SB 132
SB 132
SB 132
TDA4
TDA4
WRVTUMF
WRVTUMF
WRVTUMF
XRIV
XRIV
CORONA Project TOTALS:
DESCRIPTION CHANGE

Agency:
SCAG Change Reason

Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22
‘PRIOR 64 (0] 0 64
' 64 0 0 64
‘PRIOR 3,450 (0] (0] 3,450
'19/20 2,000 21,000 5,000 28,000
'20/21 (0] (0] 53,000 53,000
' 5,450 21,000 58,000 84,450
‘PRIOR 2,000 (0] (0] 2,000
' 2,000 (0] 0 2,000
‘PRIOR 1,630 (0] (0] 1,630
'18/19 1,356 (0] 0 1,356
' 2,986 (0] (0] 2,986
'PRIOR 1,000 (0] 0 1,000
' 1,000 1,000
11,500 21,000 58,000 90,500 8,144 1,356 28,000 53,000 0]

FY22/23 FY23/24

Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver PME

Local Hwy RIV011240 RIV0O11240 19-31 18

Program Rt PMB

Riverside NCN31 0 $111,000

Total Project Cost

IN CORONA ON EXISTING MCKINLEY ST - CONSTRUCT UP TO 4 LANE GRADE SEPARATION OVERCROSSING BRIDGE OVER EXISTING BNSF RAILROAD CROSSING AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CONS OF STRUCTURAL WALLS, DRAINAGE FACILITIES, BIKE &

Fund
AGENCY
AGENCY
GASCITY
GASCITY
SB 132
SB 132
SB 132
SB 132
SB1
SB1
TDA4
TDA4
WRVTUMF
WRVTUMF
WRVTUMF
XRIV
XRIV
CORONA Project TOTALS:
COST INCREASE, FUND SOURCE CHANGE
+22.65% Cost_Difference

Agency:
SCAG Change Reason

Pct_Change +$20,500 Status Programmed

Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22
'20/21 0 0 10,200 10,200
' (0] (0] 10,200 10,200
'PRIOR 64 0 (0] 64
' 64 0 0 64
‘PRIOR 3,450 0 0 3,450
'19/20 2,000 21,000 5,000 28,000
'20/21 0 0 53,000 53,000
' 5,450 21,000 58,000 84,450
'20/21 0 10,300 10,300
' 0 (0] 10,300 10,300
'PRIOR 2,000 0 0 2,000
' 2,000 (0] (0] 2,000
'PRIOR 1,630 (0] (0] 1,630
'18/19 1,356 (0] (0] 1,356
' 2,986 0 0 2,986
‘PRIOR 1,000 (0] (0] 1,000
' 1,000 (0] 0 1,000
11,500 21,000 78,500 111,000 8,144 1,356 28,000 73,500 [0]

FY22/23 FY23/24




2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-31
Riverside County Transportation Commission
Comparison Report

(in $000's)
Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost
Riverside Local Hwy 991203 991203A 19-13 4 CANG5 o] $24,199
IN WESTERN RIV CO IN THE CITY OF TEMECULA: PHASE 2: REPLACE 2-LANE LOW WATER CROSSING WITH 4-LANE BRIDGE (BR#00L0087) OVER MURRIETA CREEK AT AVENIDA ALVARADO. SEE 991203 FOR PHASE 1.
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24
AGCY-AC '19/20 824 (0] (0] 824
AGCY-AC '21/22 0 2,161 (0] 2,161
AGCY-AC ' 824 2,161 (0] 2,985
CITY 'PRIOR 40 0 0 40
CITY '19/20 141 (0] 0 141
CITY '21/22 0 280 (0] 280
CITY '24/25 (0] 0 2,314 2,314
CITY ' 181 280 2,314 2,775
HBRR-L ‘PRIOR 310 (0] 0 310
HBRR-L '19/20 266 (0] 0 266
HBRR-L '24/25 0 0 17,863 17,863
HBRR-L ' 576 0 17,863 18,439
Agency: TEMECULA Project TOTALS: 1,581 2,441 20,177 24,199 350 0 1,231 [0] 2,441 [0] 0]
SCAG Change Reason COST INCREASE, RE PROGRAMMED
Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost
Riverside Local Hwy 991203 991203A 19-31 5 CANG65 0o $26,640
IN WESTERN RIV CO IN THE CITY OF TEMECULA: PHASE 2: REPLACE 2-LANE LOW WATER CROSSING WITH 4-LANE BRIDGE (BR#00L0087) OVER MURRIETA CREEK AT AVENIDA ALVARADO. SEE 991203 FOR PHASE 1.
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24
AGCY-AC '20/21 824 (0] (0] 824
AGCY-AC '22/23 -824 0 0 -824
AGCY-AC ' (0] 0 (0] (0]
CITY 'PRIOR 40 0 0 40
CITY '20/21 141 (0] (0] 141
CITY '22/23 0 396 0 396
CITY '24/25 0 280 (0] 280
CITY '25/26 0 0 2,198 2,198
CITY ' 181 676 2,198 3,055
HBRR-L 'PRIOR 310 0 0 310
HBRR-L '20/21 266 (0] (0] 266
HBRR-L '22/23 824 3,055 0] 3,879
HBRR-L '24/25 0] 2,161 (0] 2,161
HBRR-L '25/26 0 0 16,969 16,969
HBRR-L ' 1,400 5,216 16,969 23,585
Agency: TEMECULA Project TOTALS: 1,581 5,892 19,167 26,640 350 0 0] 1,231 0 3,451 0

SCAG Change Reason COST INCREASE, RE PROGRAMMED
Pct_Change +10.09% Cost_Difference +$2,441 Status Programmed




2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-31
Riverside County Transportation Commission
Comparison Report

(in $000's)
Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost
Riverside State Hwy 3A07020 RIV0O71252 19-12 9 CARH3 10 55.57 55.88 $85,000
ON 1-10 IN INDIO AT JACKSON ST IC (at PM 55.575): RECONSTRUCT/WIDEN IC FROM 2 TO 4 THROUGH LANES INCLUDING BRIDGE OVER WHITEWATER RIVER CHANNEL FROM SHOWCASE PKWY TO SOUTH OF WHITEWATER RIVER CHANNEL, EXTEND WB OFF-RAMP WITH DECEL LANE, EXTEN
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24
CITY '19/20 2,000 (0] (0] 2,000
CITY '21/22 10,000 3,000 0 13,000
CITY '23/24 (0] (0] 70,000 70,000
CITY ' 12,000 3,000 70,000 85,000
Agency: INDIO Project TOTALS: 12,000 3,000 70,000 85,000 (0] (0] 2,000 [0] 13,000 [0] 70,000
SCAG Change Reason MODELING DETAILS UPDATE, RE PROGRAMMED
Co. Sys RTPID Project ID  Amd Ver Program Rt PMB PME Total Project Cost
Riverside State Hwy 3A07020 RIV0O71252 19-31 10 CARH3 10 54.9 56.5 $85,000
ON 1-10 IN INDIO AT JACKSON ST IC (at PM 54.90): RECONSTRUCT/WIDEN IC FROM 2 TO 4 THROUGH LANES INCLUDING BRIDGE OVER WHITEWATER RIVER CHANNEL FROM SHOWCASE PKWY TO SOUTH OF WHITEWATER RIVER CHANNEL, EXTEND WB OFF-RAMP WITH DECEL LANE, EXTENC
Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22 FY22/23 FY23/24
CITY '19/20 2,000 (0] 0 2,000
CITY '21/22 10,000 3,000 0] 13,000
CITY '23/24 (0] (0] 70,000 70,000
CITY ' 12,000 3,000 70,000 85,000
Agency: INDIO Project TOTALS: 12,000 3,000 70,000 85,000 (0] (0] 2,000 [0] 13,000 [0] 70,000

SCAG Change Reason MINOR CHANGE
Pct_Change +0% Cost_Difference +3$0 Status Programmed




2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-31
Riverside County Transportation Commission
Comparison Report

(in $000's)

Co.

Riverside

Sys RTPID
State Hwy RIV070308 RIVO70308 19-13

Project ID Amd

Ver
19

Program Rt

CAX66

91

PMB
0.6

PME
2.6

Total Project Cost
$126,663

AT SR91/71 JCT: REPLACE EB 91 TO NB 71 CONNECTOR W/ DIRECT CONNECTOR, AND RECONSTRUCT THE GREEN RIVER ROAD EB ON-RAMP (EA: OF541) ($1,501/$639/$200 TOLL CREDITS WILL BE USED IN PS&E TO MATCH DEMO-SAFETEALU/DEMO-TEA21/STP, RESPECTIVELY. $159 TOLL C

Agency:
SCAG Change Reason

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANS COMMISSION (RCTC)

RE PROGRAMMED

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22
2006EAR ‘PRIOR 0 990 (0] 990
2006EAR ' (0] 990 (0] 990
AGENCY ‘PRIOR (0] 2,225 (0] 2,225
AGENCY ' 0 2,225 0 2,225
DEMOSTL ‘PRIOR 7,504 796 (0] 8,300
DEMOSTL ' 7,504 796 0 8,300
DEMOT21 ‘PRIOR 3,196 (0] (0] 3,196
DEMOT21 ' 3,196 (0] 0 3,196
SB1 ‘PRIOR 2,000 (0] (0] 2,000
SB1 ' 2,000 0 0 2,000
STBG-R '21/22 0 0 1,000 1,000
STBG-R ' 0 0 1,000 1,000
STCASHR ‘PRIOR 5,273 (0] (0] 5,273
STCASHR ' 5,273 0 5,273
STP ‘PRIOR 1,000 (0] (0] 1,000
STP ' 1,000 0 0 1,000
STP4818 ‘PRIOR (0] 739 (0] 739
STP4818 ' 0 739 0 739
XRIV '22/23 0 0 101,940 101,940
XRIV ' 0 0 101,940 101,940
18,973 4,750 102,940 126,663 23,723 0 [0] [0] 1,000

Project TOTALS:

FY22/23 FY23/24

101,940 O

Co.

Riverside

Sys RTPID
State Hwy RIV070308 RIVO70308 19-31

Project ID  Amd

Ver
20

Program Rt

CAX66

91

PMB
0.6

PME
2.6

Total Project Cost
$148,208

AT SR91/71 JCT: REPLACE EB 91 TO NB 71 CONNECTOR W/ DIRECT CONNECTOR, AND RECONSTRUCT THE GREEN RIVER ROAD EB ON-RAMP (EA: OF541) ($1,501/$639/$200 TOLL CREDITS WILL BE USED IN PS&E TO MATCH DEMO-SAFETEALU/DEMO-TEA21/STP, RESPECTIVELY. $159 TOLL C

Fund Fiscal Year ENG ROW CON Fund Total Total Programmed Prior FY18/19 FY19/20 FY20/21 FY21/22
2006EAR ‘PRIOR 0 990 (0] 990
2006EAR ' (0] 990 0 990
AGENCY ‘PRIOR (0] 1,225 0 1,225
AGENCY ' 0 1,225 0 1,225
DEMOSTL ‘PRIOR 7,504 796 (0] 8,300
DEMOSTL ' 7,504 796 0 8,300
DEMOT21 ‘PRIOR 3,196 (0] (0] 3,196
DEMOT21 ' 3,196 (0] 3,196
NH-RIP '22/23 (0] (0] 66,377 66,377
NH-RIP ' 0 0 66,377 66,377
SB1 ‘PRIOR 2,000 (0] (0] 2,000
SB1 '21/22 0 0 58,108 58,108
SB1 ' 2,000 (0] 58,108 60,108
STBG-R '21/22 (0] 0] 1,000 1,000
STBG-R ' 0 (0] 1,000 1,000
STCASHR ‘PRIOR 5,273 0 (0] 5,273
STCASHR ' 5,273 (0] (0] 5,273
STP 'PRIOR 1,000 0] (0] 1,000

FY22/23 FY23/24




Agency:
SCAG Change Reason
Pct_Change

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TRANS COMMISSION (RCTC)

COST INCREASE, FUND SOURCE CHANGE

+17.01%

Cost_Difference

+$21,545

STP

STP4818

STP4818
Project TOTALS:

Status Programmed

2019 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment #19-31

Riverside County Transportation Commission
Comparison Report

'PRIOR

(in $000's)
1,000 0 0 1,000
0 739 0 739
0 739 0 739
18,973 3,750 125,485

148,208

22,723

0

59,108

66,377

0




